
 

 
Frequencies 
 

[DataSet1] G:\asiop udah sign.sav 

 

Statistics 

Usia 

N Valid 52 

Missing 0 

Mean 14.46 

Std. Error of Mean .097 

Median 14.00 

Mode 14 

Skewness 1.216 

Std. Error of Skewness .330 

Minimum 14 

Maximum 16 

Sum 752 

 

 

Usia 

  

Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 14 34 65.4 65.4 65.4 

15 12 23.1 23.1 88.5 

16 6 11.5 11.5 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  



 
 

Statistics 

Pendidikan 

N Valid 52 

Missing 0 

Mean 1.35 

Std. Error of Mean .067 

Median 1.00 

Mode 1 

Skewness .666 

Std. Error of Skewness .330 

Minimum 1 

Maximum 2 

Sum 70 

 

Pendidikan 

  

Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SMP 34 65.4 65.4 65.4 

SMA 18 34.6 34.6 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Statistics 

  

Status Gizi 

Persen Lemak 

Tubuh Massa Otot 

rata-rata berat 

jenis urin Kebugaran 

N Valid 52 52 52 52 52 

Missing 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean .4225 18.3817 42.9231 1.0213 43.6981 

Std. Error of Mean .13910 1.25764 2.37941 .00044 .56180 

Median .2850 17.0500 35.5750 1.0217 44.5750 

Mode .07
a
 5.00 28.10 1.02 44.65

a
 

Skewness -.074 .432 .625 -.055 -.403 

Std. Error of Skewness .330 .330 .330 .330 .330 

Minimum -2.00 5.00 22.00 1.02 35.00 

Maximum 2.75 39.50 85.00 1.03 51.10 

Sum 21.97 955.85 2232.00 53.11 2272.30 

a. Multiple modes exist. The smallest value is shown 

 
 
Frequency Table 
 

Status Gizi 

  
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
Percent 



Valid -2.00 1 1.9 1.9 1.9 

-1.83 1 1.9 1.9 3.8 

-1.49 1 1.9 1.9 5.8 

-1.30 1 1.9 1.9 7.7 

-1.02 1 1.9 1.9 9.6 

-.74 1 1.9 1.9 11.5 

-.45 1 1.9 1.9 13.5 

-.35 1 1.9 1.9 15.4 

-.27 1 1.9 1.9 17.3 

-.21 1 1.9 1.9 19.2 

-.20 1 1.9 1.9 21.2 

-.14 1 1.9 1.9 23.1 

-.05 1 1.9 1.9 25.0 

-.03 1 1.9 1.9 26.9 

.01 1 1.9 1.9 28.8 

.07 2 3.8 3.8 32.7 

.10 1 1.9 1.9 34.6 

.11 2 3.8 3.8 38.5 

.12 2 3.8 3.8 42.3 

.20 1 1.9 1.9 44.2 

.24 1 1.9 1.9 46.2 

.25 1 1.9 1.9 48.1 

.28 1 1.9 1.9 50.0 

.29 1 1.9 1.9 51.9 

.34 1 1.9 1.9 53.8 

.40 1 1.9 1.9 55.8 

.47 1 1.9 1.9 57.7 

.59 1 1.9 1.9 59.6 

.62 1 1.9 1.9 61.5 

.65 2 3.8 3.8 65.4 

.66 1 1.9 1.9 67.3 

.67 1 1.9 1.9 69.2 

.76 1 1.9 1.9 71.2 

.78 1 1.9 1.9 73.1 

1.03 1 1.9 1.9 75.0 

1.18 1 1.9 1.9 76.9 

1.22 1 1.9 1.9 78.8 

1.28 1 1.9 1.9 80.8 

1.37 1 1.9 1.9 82.7 

1.44 1 1.9 1.9 84.6 

1.48 1 1.9 1.9 86.5 

1.55 1 1.9 1.9 88.5 

1.67 1 1.9 1.9 90.4 



1.98 1 1.9 1.9 92.3 

2.08 1 1.9 1.9 94.2 

2.10 1 1.9 1.9 96.2 

2.36 1 1.9 1.9 98.1 

2.75 1 1.9 1.9 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  

 
Persen Lemak Tubuh 

  
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Valid 5.00 4 7.7 7.7 7.7 

7.50 1 1.9 1.9 9.6 

7.80 1 1.9 1.9 11.5 

8.45 1 1.9 1.9 13.5 

8.60 1 1.9 1.9 15.4 

9.10 1 1.9 1.9 17.3 

9.30 1 1.9 1.9 19.2 

9.50 2 3.8 3.8 23.1 

9.80 1 1.9 1.9 25.0 

10.00 1 1.9 1.9 26.9 

11.50 1 1.9 1.9 28.8 

11.80 1 1.9 1.9 30.8 

12.50 1 1.9 1.9 32.7 

12.60 1 1.9 1.9 34.6 

13.40 1 1.9 1.9 36.5 

13.80 1 1.9 1.9 38.5 

14.50 1 1.9 1.9 40.4 

15.40 1 1.9 1.9 42.3 

16.40 1 1.9 1.9 44.2 

16.60 3 5.8 5.8 50.0 

17.50 1 1.9 1.9 51.9 

19.50 1 1.9 1.9 53.8 

20.20 1 1.9 1.9 55.8 

20.30 1 1.9 1.9 57.7 

21.00 1 1.9 1.9 59.6 

21.20 1 1.9 1.9 61.5 

21.30 1 1.9 1.9 63.5 

21.90 1 1.9 1.9 65.4 

22.50 1 1.9 1.9 67.3 

22.90 1 1.9 1.9 69.2 

23.00 1 1.9 1.9 71.2 

23.40 1 1.9 1.9 73.1 

25.00 1 1.9 1.9 75.0 



25.70 2 3.8 3.8 78.8 

26.40 1 1.9 1.9 80.8 

27.20 1 1.9 1.9 82.7 

27.70 1 1.9 1.9 84.6 

27.90 1 1.9 1.9 86.5 

28.40 1 1.9 1.9 88.5 

28.70 1 1.9 1.9 90.4 

28.80 1 1.9 1.9 92.3 

32.90 1 1.9 1.9 94.2 

37.50 1 1.9 1.9 96.2 

38.50 1 1.9 1.9 98.1 

39.50 1 1.9 1.9 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  

 
Massa Otot 

  
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Valid 22.00 2 3.8 3.8 3.8 

22.40 1 1.9 1.9 5.8 

23.40 1 1.9 1.9 7.7 

24.10 1 1.9 1.9 9.6 

25.00 1 1.9 1.9 11.5 

26.30 2 3.8 3.8 15.4 

26.40 2 3.8 3.8 19.2 

27.00 2 3.8 3.8 23.1 

28.10 3 5.8 5.8 28.8 

28.40 1 1.9 1.9 30.8 

30.00 2 3.8 3.8 34.6 

30.40 2 3.8 3.8 38.5 

31.25 1 1.9 1.9 40.4 

33.10 1 1.9 1.9 42.3 

33.50 1 1.9 1.9 44.2 

34.00 1 1.9 1.9 46.2 

34.10 1 1.9 1.9 48.1 

35.15 1 1.9 1.9 50.0 

36.00 1 1.9 1.9 51.9 

42.10 1 1.9 1.9 53.8 

45.20 1 1.9 1.9 55.8 

45.90 1 1.9 1.9 57.7 

48.50 1 1.9 1.9 59.6 

49.50 1 1.9 1.9 61.5 

49.80 1 1.9 1.9 63.5 

50.00 1 1.9 1.9 65.4 



51.50 1 1.9 1.9 67.3 

54.00 1 1.9 1.9 69.2 

54.10 1 1.9 1.9 71.2 

55.00 2 3.8 3.8 75.0 

56.40 1 1.9 1.9 76.9 

56.50 1 1.9 1.9 78.8 

57.20 1 1.9 1.9 80.8 

60.00 1 1.9 1.9 82.7 

62.00 2 3.8 3.8 86.5 

64.10 1 1.9 1.9 88.5 

67.00 1 1.9 1.9 90.4 

68.20 1 1.9 1.9 92.3 

70.00 1 1.9 1.9 94.2 

71.50 1 1.9 1.9 96.2 

82.60 1 1.9 1.9 98.1 

85.00 1 1.9 1.9 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  

 
rata-rata berat jenis urin 

  
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Valid 1.02 2 3.8 3.8 3.8 

1.02 5 9.6 9.6 13.5 

1.02 7 13.5 13.5 26.9 

1.02 2 3.8 3.8 30.8 

1.02 8 15.4 15.4 46.2 

1.02 3 5.8 5.8 51.9 

1.02 6 11.5 11.5 63.5 

1.02 5 9.6 9.6 73.1 

1.02 3 5.8 5.8 78.8 

1.03 2 3.8 3.8 82.7 

1.03 5 9.6 9.6 92.3 

1.03 4 7.7 7.7 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  

 
Kebugaran 

  
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Valid 35.00 1 1.9 1.9 1.9 

36.05 2 3.8 3.8 5.8 

36.40 1 1.9 1.9 7.7 

37.10 1 1.9 1.9 9.6 

37.45 1 1.9 1.9 11.5 

37.80 2 3.8 3.8 15.4 



38.85 1 1.9 1.9 17.3 

39.20 1 1.9 1.9 19.2 

40.50 1 1.9 1.9 21.2 

40.80 1 1.9 1.9 23.1 

41.10 1 1.9 1.9 25.0 

41.80 3 5.8 5.8 30.8 

42.40 1 1.9 1.9 32.7 

42.70 1 1.9 1.9 34.6 

43.00 1 1.9 1.9 36.5 

43.30 1 1.9 1.9 38.5 

43.60 2 3.8 3.8 42.3 

43.90 2 3.8 3.8 46.2 

44.20 1 1.9 1.9 48.1 

44.50 1 1.9 1.9 50.0 

44.65 4 7.7 7.7 57.7 

45.20 4 7.7 7.7 65.4 

45.55 3 5.8 5.8 71.2 

45.90 1 1.9 1.9 73.1 

46.20 2 3.8 3.8 76.9 

46.50 1 1.9 1.9 78.8 

46.80 1 1.9 1.9 80.8 

47.10 1 1.9 1.9 82.7 

47.70 1 1.9 1.9 84.6 

48.00 1 1.9 1.9 86.5 

48.35 1 1.9 1.9 88.5 

48.80 1 1.9 1.9 90.4 

49.00 1 1.9 1.9 92.3 

49.30 1 1.9 1.9 94.2 

49.90 1 1.9 1.9 96.2 

50.80 1 1.9 1.9 98.1 

51.10 1 1.9 1.9 100.0 

Total 52 100.0 100.0  

 

CORRELATIONS   /VARIABLES=status_gizi kebugaran   /PRINT=TWOTAIL 

NOSIG   /MISSING=PAIRWISE. 

 
Correlations 
 

[DataSet1] G:\asiop udah sign.sav 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
Correlations 

  
Status Gizi 

Persen Lemak 
Tubuh Massa Otot 

rata-rata berat 
jenis urin Status hidrasi Kebugaran 

Status Gizi Pearson Correlation 1 .495
**
 .316

*
 .091 -.009 -.549

**
 

Sig. (2-tailed)  .000 .023 .519 .948 .000 

N 52 52 52 52 52 52 

Persen Lemak Tubuh Pearson Correlation .495
**
 1 .092 -.030 -.049 -.451

**
 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000  .516 .835 .731 .001 

N 52 52 52 52 52 52 

Massa Otot Pearson Correlation .316
*
 .092 1 .016 -.026 -.173 

Sig. (2-tailed) .023 .516  .913 .856 .219 

N 52 52 52 52 52 52 

rata-rata berat jenis urin Pearson Correlation .091 -.030 .016 1 .841
**
 -.273

*
 

Sig. (2-tailed) .519 .835 .913  .000 .050 

N 52 52 52 52 52 52 

Status hidrasi Pearson Correlation -.009 -.049 -.026 .841
**
 1 -.204 

Sig. (2-tailed) .948 .731 .856 .000  .146 

N 52 52 52 52 52 52 

Kebugaran Pearson Correlation -.549
**
 -.451

**
 -.173 -.273

*
 -.204 1 

Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .001 .219 .050 .146  

N 52 52 52 52 52 52 

**. Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed). 

*. Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed). 

 

 

 


